Series EDA 633
NPS 3“ CLASS 150-300 PSI
   Weight: approx. 551 lbs.
  Dimensions:  inches
 Designs and performance values are subject to change.
 EDV 03/19
STAINLESS STEEL‐PRESSURE FILTER, changeover acc. to ASME
Sheet No. 2221 D

 Please specify this configuration on the order.
Type index:
Complete filter: (ordering example)
EDA. 633. 10VG. 30. E. P. VA. FA1. A. VA. IS21.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
KH. OE
12 13
1 series:
EDA = stainless steel-pressure filter changeover,
   according to ASME-code
2 nominal size: 633
3 filter material:
 80G, 40G, 25G. 10G stainless steel wire mesh
 25VG, 16VG, 10VG, 6VG, 3VG microglass
 25API, 10API microglass according to API
4 filter element collapse rating:
 30 = p 435 PSI
5 filter element design:
E = single-end open
 S = with by-pass valve p 29 PSI
 S1 = with by-pass valve p 51 PSI
6 sealing material:
P = Nitrile (NBR)
V = Viton (FPM)
7 filter element specification:
- = standard
VA = stainless steel
8 process connection:
FS = flange SAE 3000 PSI
 FA1 = flange ANSI CLASS 300 PSI,
sealing surface rough grind 1600-3600 µin
 FA2 = flange ANSI CLASS 300 PSI,
sealing surface rough grind  640 µin
 FA11 = flange ANSI CLASS 150 PSI,
sealing surface rough grind 1600-3600 µin
 FA12 = flange ANSI CLASS 150 PSI,
sealing surface rough grind  640 µin
9 process connection size:
A = 3“
10 filter housing specification:
VA = stainless steel, see sheet-no. 67617
11 specification pressure vessel:
IS21 = ASME VIII Div.1 with U-stamp, see sheet-no. 43415
IS23 = ASME VIII Div.1 without U-stamp, see sheet-no. 55218
12 shut-off :
- = without
KH = with shut-off ball valve
13 clogging indicator or clogging sensor:
- = without
AE = visual-electrical, see sheet-no. 1609
OP = visual, see sheet-no. 1614
OE = visual-electrical, see sheet-no. 1614
VS5 = sensor, see sheet-no. 1641
To add an indicator/sensor to your filter, use the corresponding indicator data
sheet to find the indicator details and add them to the filter assembly model
code.
Filter element: (ordering example)
01NL. 630. 10VG. 30. E. P. VA
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 series:
01NL = standard filter element according to DIN 24550, T3
2 nominal size: 630
3 - 7 see type index-complete filter
Accessories:
- SAE-counter flanges, see sheet-no. 1652
- drain- and bleeder connection, see sheet-no. 1659
- adapter for ANSI-connection B16.5 CLASS 150/300 PSI, see sheet-no. 1658
Pressure Filter, changeover
Series  EDA 633
NPS 3” CLASS 150-300 PSI
Description:
Stainless steel-pressure filter series EDA 633 have a
working pressure up to 580 PSI. Pressure peaks can be
absorbed with a sufficient safety margin.
A changeover ball valve between the two filter housings
makes it possible to switch from the dirty filter side to the
clean filter side without interrupting operation.